

Webb County Purchasing Department Bid Tabulation

Opened: 04.09.2015

BIDS FOR: Bid 2016-09

"Annual Contract to Replace Mufflers and

Relaited Items"

Laredo Muffler Shop c/o Juan F. Gutierrez 1520 San Bernardo Laredo, TX 78040 956-722-1522

gutierrez.monica@heb.com

				Primary					
QTY	ITEM DESCRIPTION		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL PRICE				
Item 1:	PASSANGER CARDS								
	AND LIGHT DUTY TRUCKS								
40	Cont to Dayson Daylon and Install Nove	•	05.00	•	050.00				
10	Cost to Remove, Replace and Install New	\$	95.00	\$	950.00				
	Muffler to Include Clamps and Welds								
8	Cost to Remove, Replace and Install New	\$	75.00	\$	600.00				
0	2" Tailpipe to Include Clamps and Welds	Φ	73.00	Ф	000.00				
	2 Talipipe to include Clarrips and Welds								
5	Cost to Remove, Replace and Install New	\$	82.00	\$	410.00				
	New 2 1/4" Tailpipes to Include Clamps	Ψ	02.00	Ψ	410.00				
	and Welds								
	und vvoido								
4	Cost to Converters for Passenger Cars	\$	195.00	\$	780.00				
•	and Light Duty Trucks Only.	Ť	100.00	_	1 30:00				
	and Light Buty Trucke Chily.								
Item 2:	HEAVY EQUIPMENT AND HEAVY DUTY								
12	Cost to Remove, Replace and Install New	\$	210.00	\$	2,520.00				
	Muffler to Include Clamps and Welds.								
8	Cost to Remove, Replace and Install New	\$	175.00	\$	1,400.00				
	4" Muffler to Include Clamps and Welds								
6	Cost to Remove, Replace and Install New	\$	195.00	\$	1,170.00				
	5" Muffler to Include Clamps and Welds.								
4	Cost to Remove, Replace and Install New	\$	75.00	\$	300.00				
	2" Tailpipes Include Clamps and Welds								
5	Cost to Remove, Replace and Install New	\$	82.00	\$	410.00				
	2 1/4" Tailpipes Include Clamps and								
	Welds.								

Opened: 04.09.2015

BIDS FOR: Bid 2016-09

"Annual Contract to Replace Mufflers and

Relaited Items"

Laredo Muffler Shop c/o Juan F. Gutierrez 1520 San Bernardo Laredo, TX 78040 956-722-1522

gutierrez.monica@heb.com

Primary

_			Primary		
QTY	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT		TOTAL	
			PRICE		PRICE
Item 3:	RELATED ITEMS				
12	Cost to Remove, Replace and Install	\$	75.95	\$	911.40
	Exhaust Pipes, Any Size Diameter and				
	up to 7.5 Feet in Length				
10	Cost to Remove, Replace and Install	\$	15.95	\$	159.50
	Rubber or Metal Hanger				
11	Cost to Remove, Replace and Install	\$	20.00	\$	220.00
	Stud Bolts.	*		-	
9	Cost to Remove, Replace and Install	\$	65.00	\$	585.00
	Exhaust Gaskets, Any Size and Type	Ψ.	30.00	Ÿ	555.55
<u> </u>	Zanadot Guorioto, Any Gize and Type				
7	Cost of 4" Flexible Hose.	\$	55.00	\$	385.00
	COSt OF A FRANCISC FRANCISC.	Ψ	33.00	Ψ	303.00
6	Cost of 5" Flexible Hose.	\$	45.00	\$	270.00
	COST OF 5 FIEXIBLE FIOSE.	Φ	45.00	Ψ	270.00
4	Cost of 4" Elbows.	\$	75.00	\$	200.00
4	Cost of 4 Elbows.	Þ	75.00	Ð	300.00
	On at at 511 511 acces	•	05.00	\$	055.00
3	Cost of 5" Elbows.	\$	85.00	Þ	255.00
			45.00	•	22.22
4	Cost of 4" Clamps.	\$	15.00	\$	60.00
5	Cost of 5" Clamps	\$	20.00	\$	100.00
	Total			\$ '	11,785.90
	Warranty	1	/ear		
	Turn around time:	8	8 Hours		
		Aft	After P.O. Rec'd		
	Labor:	\$5	5.00 p/unit		
	Storage:		0.00 p/day		
	1	Ψ-	o.co prady		